Seven Relay Marks Top Nation

The California Relays pro-
duced seven of the best marks
made in the major track and
field carnivals last night,

The local times in the 440
vard relay and the two mile
relay were superior to those

of the longer established
Penn, Drake and Texas
events

The Modesto competitors
also were tops in the high
hurdles, javelin, mile run, two
mile run and, of course, the
greatest anywhere in the
broad jump.

The Modesto meet was sec-
ond best in four events.

Sizzling Anchor

Dyrol Burleson, the new
American mile record holder
ran a sizzling 4:01 in the an-
chor lap but the Oregon four
mile relay team was unable
to better the American record
it set in the Fresno Relays
two weeks ago. The Ducks
were timed in 1 8, well
ahead of the accepted Ameri-
can and national college mark
of 16:53.6. Oregon ran 16:29.3
in Fresno.

The Cal Relays mark was
well ahead of the new United
States mark set earlier by
Western Michigan.

The Southern Illinois Salu-
aced by three British

rs, finished second in

16:33.7 while Western Michi-

gan had 16:53.
Swishes Ahead

Burleson opened up on the
final turn and swished ahead
of Mike Wiggs, who was run.
ning the gun lap for the Salu-
kis. Dyrol sprinted to the tape

The times of the Ducks
were Vic Reeve 4:11.7, George
Larson 4:13.4 and Keith Fore-
man 4:07.6. Neither Reeve nor
Larson ran fast enough in the
early laps to set a new record,

Burleson complained of a

in 1958 when Jack Yerman,|ran an unofficial 46 flat gun
Monte Upshaw, Willie White/lap, nearly overtook Earl
and Don Bowden were run- Young, ACC's Olympic
ning. Games gold medal winner.
Texas Southern was the The time was 3:09.3. Arizona
runnerup ahead of Oklahoma State had 3:09.6.
State and Arizona State. Beats Kerr
1:23.6 In 880 Relay Jerry Siebert, the former
Texas Southern turned in a California standout, beat out
1:23.6 to beat out Abilene George Kerr, the former Illi-
with the same clocking in the N0is Olympic star for Jamaica,
880 yard relay. Oregon was in the open 880 yard run. Sie
nia Relays, timed in 40.2/third at 1:24 and Baylor bg-n. represenu'u: me_bunm
in the 440 yard relay., San moved intc fourth as San Clara Valley Youth Village,
Jose State finished in a near|Jose State was disqualified Was timed in 1:50.2 while Kerr
dead heat and was given the/for passing outside of the had 1:505. Oregon’s Sig Ohle-
same time. lane. The time while one of Man was a close third at
Running for Texas South-|the b;s‘fforh!h% ,\:ar was :
ern, which was stepping up second off the Modesto mark
in ‘class in Modesto, were/and world record made by of the mation of 1485
Homer Jones, Barney Allen, ACC. Hayes Jones, competing
Chuck Frazier and Les Mil- Oregon State won the two unattached, ran the high hur-
burn. They were surprised mile relay as Norm Hoffman dles of the year as he sped
with the cool Modesto weath- |again ran a brilliant gun lap to & 136 clocking to tie the
er and were expecting alas he did in the sprint Cal Relays record he shares
warm night. Oregon wa s medley for a 7:27.3 and beat With Trojan Jack Davis.
third and Abilene Christian out L. G. Dupree of Southern A,""W'Ne Breeze
fourth. Both Oregon and ACC lllinois and Ernie Cunliffe of _Jones’ time was made with
were given identical 40.5. |the Youth Village. the allowable breeze of 3.8
The Texans' winning time/ Abilene Chris paced by miles per hour. Don Styron,
was the best in the nation/Bud Clanton's third lap of SOuthem Illinois, and Fran
this year. 47.4 took the mile relay. A Washington, Santa Clara
Oregon State ran 3:18.4 in bad pass on the first ex- Y.r Y both turned in the best
the sprint medley relay for a/change by Arizona State put efforts of their lives, 13.7, to
new Modesto mark. This took Oxy into the lead but the Tex- finish second and third.
four tenths of a second off/ans overcame this. On the ,,. the trials Jones e
the old record by California final lap Mal Spence, who 13-8 to win his heat while

Jim Ball, Hamilton Air Force
BB e Ry Base and Santa Clara VYV,
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sore throat and a dry nose
before the race.

Last Wednesday in an all
comers meet in Eugene, Burle-
son erased the American rec-
ord of 3:38 flat set in the Cal
Relays a year ago by Jim
Beatty by going 3:57.6

Near Dead Heat

Texas Southern, a'small
Negro college in Houston and
a late starter in the Califor-

Siebert has the best time

B s

B

took his heat in 14 flat.
Johnson At 9.4
Dennis Johnson, the Ja-

maican at San Jose State, ran
a disappointing 9.4, the same
time given to Harry Jerome,
the Canadian from Oregon,
and Dave Styron, Southern
: llinois, in the finals of the

R

100 yard dash. This was one; Jim Beatty, the 5-5 North
tenth of a second off the Cal Carolinan who saw his Ameri-
Relays' mark set by Roscoe can mile record of 3:58 made
Cook two years ago and thein the Cal Relzys go into the
world's record held by a hand- wastebasket Wednesd
ful of sprinters. night, won the 5,280 at 3:58,

Johnson started about a one of the fastest of the year.

yard back as he got off the, Beatty had laps of 58.3
blocks slowly The tall Ja- 2:002 and 3:02.1
maican, whose rolling start| jin Grelle. a member of

has been a topic of contro-
versy, pulled a musclé in the
Fresno Relays and did not
compete last week in special
meet at Sunnyvale.

Johnson also won his heat
in 9.4 to best Bo Roberson of
the army. Jerome and Styron
both ran 9.4s to pace their
heat

Previous to the Modesto
meet, Johnson had run a wind
aided 92 in the Mt San An-
tonip Relays and had five
world record equaling efforts.

Prep Victor

Schoolboy - Ted Nelson, An-
drews High School of Odessa,
Texas, took the 440 yard run
in 47 flat as he nosed out
Olympic Games quarter miler
Jack Yerman, formerly of
California. Fhe exBear now

the Olympic team like Beatty
was second in 4:01.3

Beatty said he was not tired
at the finish and thought that
he and Laszlo Tabori, his
teammate, would run a 3:56
However, there was a foulup.
Beatty thinks that Grelle, who
lacks the kick, took advan-
tage of the mixup.

Two Mile Mark

Dale Story, the Oregon
State sophomore, and two,
other rungers beat the Cal
Relays mark of 8:55.5 in the
two mile run. Doug Kyle, the
Canadian Olympian, was sec-
ond at 8:50.3 while San Jose's
Chuck Clark, who last Satur-
day night set a new American
record, was third., Story’s win-
ning time was 8:46.9.

a soldier at the San Fran-  Story's lap times were 65.6,
cisco Presidio was timed in/2:12, 3:214, 429, 5:36.1,
472 6:42.4, and 7:47.

This was Nelson's first race Styron Wins |

ina month. He and a delega-| Don Styron, Southern Illi-|
tion of Texas fans drove to nois, led most of the way as|
Modesto for the meet after he successfully defended his|
failing to make arrangements|Modesto title in the 220 yard|
for a chartered flight, low hurdles by once more do-|
A month ago, Nelson won ing 22.1. Roberson was sec-
the Texas prep 440 title in 48 ond in 22.3, the fastest of his
flat, 16 minutes later took the career.
220 crown in 207 and 20| Dave Styron prevailed in
minutes later ran a 47.2 leg in the 220 yard dash without
a mile relay. much trouble in 20.7 beating|
out Lynn Eves, unattached, |t
and Ted Nelson, the Texas I
prep. v
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'Summaries Of Open

Class Relays Events
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Comparison Of 1961 Major Relays

440 Yard Relay

880 Yard Relay _ i

Mile Relay ________ g
Two Mile Relay
Distance Medley Relay
Four Mile Relay

High Jump

Pole Vault

Broad Jump

|Hop, Step And Jump
Shot Put

Discus

Javelin

One Mile Run

T'wo Mile Run

World Record
9.3
13.2
39.6
1:22.6
3:05.6
7:19.4
9:34.9
16:25.2
7-33;
15-1014
26-1114
55-1014
65-10
196-61
282-3Y;
3:54.!

[

8:32

Texas
9.6
14.1
40.9
1:22.6
3:07.9
7:33.6
9:51.5
17:02.8
6614
15-1
24-8

57-11%
169-314
244-81,
3:47.1
(1500 m)

Kansas
10.1
14.2
40.8

1:25.1
3:10.0
7:30.0
9:49.3
17:02.3
6-6
14-10
24-99,
50-3
57-3
170-7%
242-81%
4:07 4

Drake
9.7
14.4
41.1
1:24.3
3:12.2
7:28.6
9:58.7
16:50.4
6-734
15-6
26-1Y4
47-0
57-5
164-215
2229V,
4:09.2

8:58.6

Penn
9.9
14.0
40.9
1:24.8
3:143
7:34.2
9:53.9
17:16.3
6-6
14-0
24.7%,
50-514
55-834
173-5
2320

9:06.4

Mt. Sac
92w
13.9
40.5
1:23.6
3:07.6
7:40.1
10:11.5

7-0
15%
25-33}
52-11
61-9%,
1977V,

243-0
4049

Fresno
94
14.0
40.9
1:24.3
3:11.7
7:34.0
9:40.6

California
94
13.6
40.2
1:23.6
3:09.3
7:27.3
16:32.8
6-7
15-0
2714
50-234
60-103;
189-51,
252-15
3:588
8:46.9
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